## APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/314/2024-25

15th November 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 508869 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051. Symbol: APOLLOHOSP

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager DCS - Listing Department Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimations from shareholders on November 15, 2024 regarding loss of share certificates. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificates are as given below:

Folio No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No of equity shares held	Share Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.
1136	Bhaskara Rao G	250	351136	3968471 to 3968720
9430	Suhasini Inamdar Mrinalini Bhise	200	359433	7863033 to 7863232

As required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI / HO / MIRSD / MIRSD\_ RTAMB / P / CIR / 2022 / 8 dated 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2022, "Letter of Confirmation" will be issued to the shareholders within the prescribed period, after compliance of required formalities.

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED,

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Regd. Office:
19, Bishop Gardens,
Raja Annamalaipuram,
Chennai - 600 028.

General Office:
"Ali Towers" III Floor,
#55, Greams Road,
Chennai - 600 006.

Tel : 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email: investor.relations@apollohospitals.com

Website: www.apollohospitals.com

To

Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt.Ltd. "Kences Towers" II Floor, No.1 Ramakrishna Street,North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennai – 600 017

Unit: Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited Folio No.: 1136

Sub: Request for KYC Update and Duplicate Share Certificate Regd.

Dear Sir,

My Name is Ganni Bhaskara Rao S/o.Satyanarayana Murthy having shares in Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited with Folio No.1136 with the address of Bhaskara Rao G 23-12-4,Sri Ram Nagar Rajahmundry.

I have changed my Address from Sri Ram Nagar to D No:19-5-21/6, Ramachandra Rao Peta Rajahmundry-533101. At that time some papers are missed and unable trace the share certificates of Apollo Hospitals Enterprise Limited. Request you to inform the procedure for Duplicate Share Certificates and demat process.

For your Kind information herewith attached the followed documents.

- 1. Self Attested Adhaar
- 2. Self Attested Pan Copy
- 3. ISR-1
- 4. ISR-2 & Original Cancelled Cheque
- 5: SH-13
- 6. ISR-4
- 7. CML Copy

Thanking You,

(Ganni Bhaskara Rao)

APOLLO HOSPITALS
Secretarial Department

15 NOV 2024

RECEIVED

Integrated Registry Management Services Private limited

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub- DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

I hold folio No. S1220 of Apollo Hospital Enterprises. 9430

This is to request you to kindly provide the duplicate share certificate of the new subdivided share certificate for 200 shares of face value of Rs.5/-each (as sent on 13/09/2010).

Unfortunately, did not receive the same by post.

Please post the same to below provided address.

Add. Dr. Suhasini Inamdar 674,2™ Main Domlur Layout Bangalore – 560071

Attached are copies of Share Certificate Dividend counterfoil PAN Card Address proof Marriage certificate

Thanks, and regards

Dr. Suhasini Inamdar

Dr. Mrunal Kalnawat (Mrunalini Bhise)

APOLLO HOSPITALS
Secretarial Department

15 NOV 2024

RECEIVED Inward LR.No.....